FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATION		EET	U.S. D	enartment of Commerce
1-31-92	06-04-	1999	'	可厚度	Morrige after any Office
			_Y		
				₩	A7 2 7
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner	<del></del>	5009		<del></del>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paterns and Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached orig	inal docum <del>onts o</del>	copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of rece	iving Party(ies)	
Tripos, Inc.				9	
		Name: LaSalle N	National Ban	k	
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address:	One Metro	opolitan Square, S	Ste. 2140
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association			7	
☐ General partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: St. Louis		State: MO	ZIP: 63102
☑ Corporation-State Utah				<del></del>	
Other		☐ Individual(	(s) Citizensh	ip	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? ☐Yes ⊠No	☐ Associatio	n		
		General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Pa			
		☐ Corporation	-		
☐ Assignment				ciation (Banking)	
⊠ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		If assignee is not dom	iciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic	representative
		designation is attache			] No
Execution Date: April 30, 19	99		•	cument from Assignme	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) atta	ached? UYes D	₫No
	#	<u></u>			
4. Application number(s) or registrate	uon number(s).				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademarl	k Registratio	n No's	
		1,995,015			
	<i>30</i>	1,336,426			
5-27.	1 1	1,709,823			
5.00		1,336,424			
		1,902,530			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes	⊠No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to</li></ol>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total Numbe			
concerning document should	be mailed:	registrations	involved:		5
Name: David A. Roodman					
Internal Address: Bryan Cave L	LLP	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00	
		⊠ Enclosed			
		_			
			ed to be char	rged to deposit ac	count
Street Address:		8. Deposit Acco	ount number	:	<del></del>
One Metropolitan Square, Suite 3600, 211 N. Broadway		02-4467			·
City: St. Louis State:	MO ZIP: 63102	(Attach) duplicate	e copy of this pa	age if paying by deposi	account)
	DO NOT LIE	E THIS SPACE			
9. State and signature	COULD 03	- HILD SEALCE			
	and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and	correct and a	any attached cop	χ is a true copv of
the original document.	1 -1 -1	1/2/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1		/\	100
David A. Roodman	Im	H. MM. W.	M	5/29	194
Name of Person Signing	\ \ Sig	nature " "		\Dat	<sub>3</sub> \
3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000194 1995015	1				
Ta481 40.00	OP	Total number	r of pages co	omprising this cov	er sheet:
100.00 pp				DADEMAD	<u> </u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			) 	NADEWAN	ME. OGOO
Control of the Contro		ľ	<b>マピヒに ()</b> !	01906 FRA	VI⊏: UOUU

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, TRIPOS, Inc., a Utah Corporation having a principal place of business at 1699 South Hanley Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63144 ("GRANTOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, logos, designs, symbols, marks, emblems, and/or other sources of origin and/or business identifiers, set forth on <u>Schedule D</u> attached hereto, and/or any and all variations or modifications thereof, in the United States and/or any country in the world (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK (the "GRANTEE") desires to acquire a first security interest in, and lien upon, all of GRANTOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the GRANTOR is willing to assign and grant to the GRANTEE a first security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the GRANTOR hereby assigns and grants to the GRANTEE a first security interest in, and a lien upon, all of GRANTOR's right, title and interest in, to and under: (i) all of GRANTOR's worldwide rights, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks including, but not limited to, all applications and registrations therefor, all treaty. convention, and common law rights, whether registered or unregistered, any and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter acquired, and any and all applications for registration, registrations, recordations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof and/or related thereto, issued by and/or filed with any federal, national, state or local governmental authority or agency of any state, country, or governmental authority, any and all of the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks are associated, and the right to sue for any past, present and future infringements, misappropriation or dilution of any of said rights and/or property, and to enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto (either in law or equity), and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto (including, but not limited to, all Proceeds as such term is defined in the Security Agreement).

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of the GRANTOR and shall be effective as of the date of the Security Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security

478416.01

Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest effective as of the 30th day of April, 1999.

#### **GRANTOR:**

TRIPOS	S, INC.
a Utah C	Corporation
By: Name:	Collen & Martin
Title:	Vice President - Finance

### **GRANTEE:**

## LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

By:	Takan	
Name:	Ton Harmon	
Title:	MVD	

STATE OF LAYSOUR

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3., 1999, by Collegn A. Hartin, the U.P. Fina TRIPOS, INC., a Utah corporation, on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

(typed, printed or stamped)

[SEAL]

My appointment expires:

**SUSAN G. REISS** Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

ion Expires: June 4, 2002

478416.01

## **SCHEDULE D**

# TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS				
MARK	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>			
COMFA	1,995,015			
SYBYL	1,336,426			
TRIPOS	1,709,823			
TRIPOS DESIGN	1,336,424			
UNITY	1,902,530			

478416.01

STATE OF <u>M15500</u> R1)  (C. 174 ) ss.  (COUNTY OF 57 10015)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, on behalf of said bank.
Notary Public
Name: 50500 6 Reiss (typed, printed or stamped)
[SEAL]  SUSAN G. REISS  Notary Public - Notary Seel  STATE Of MISSOURI

My appointment expires: \_

478416.01

**RECORDED: 05/27/1999**